

ADDENDUM #2

ATCAA Food Bank Walk-In Freezer Project RFP | November 17th, 2020

The following information is provided to the potential Proposers for the above named RFP and shall become a part thereof pursuant to Section X, Paragraph 5 (Addenda) of the RFP. No consideration will be allowed due to any potential proposer not being aware of or familiar with this addendum.

The proposer must acknowledge receipt of this addendum on the “Addenda Acknowledgement” page located in the RFP, in order for its proposal to be deemed acceptable. This addendum shall form part of the RFP solicitation and is to be read, interpreted, and coordinated with all other parts. The following revisions supersede the information contained in the original instructions and specifications issued for the above named project. This Addendum #2 contains 2 pages in total.

This purpose of this Addendum is to make the following changes:

- 2.1 Correct the required specifications for the freezer pad.
 - 2.2 Delete ramps at both man doors, add non-slip steps built to code.
-

ADDENDUM 2.1

Addendum 2.1 modified “Exhibit C – Plans and Specifications / WALK-IN FREEZER SPECS – Core Requirements” of the RFP Solicitation, to correct the required specifications for the freezer pad. The original specifications stated “•5,000psf Rated Floor (Raised) – (12” Insulated Floor-Concrete on Foam) – (1). It has now been corrected to state “•5,000psf Rated Floor (Raised) – (Pad shall be engineered to meet or exceed freezer manufacturers specifications)”.

Addendum 2.1 also modified “Exhibit D – Bid Schedule” of the RFP Solicitation, to correct “ITEM NO. 4”. ITEM NO. 4 originally stated – “12” Insulated Floor-Concrete On Foam (5,000psf Rating)”. It has now been corrected to state “Engineered Insulated Floor-Concrete on Foam (5,000psf Rating)”.

Addendum 2.2 modified “Exhibit C – Plans and Specifications / WALK-IN FREEZER SPECS – Core Requirements” of the RFP Solicitation, to correct the required specifications for the ramps at both man doors. The original specifications stated “•Diamond Plated Ramps located at each Walk-In/Man Door, Rated at a minimum of 500psf – (2).” It has now been corrected to state “Non-slip steps built to code, located at each Walk-In/Man Door”.

Addendum 2.2 also modified **“Exhibit D – Bid Schedule”** of the RFP Solicitation, to correct **“ITEM NO. 6”**. ITEM NO. 6 originally stated – *“3’ x 7’ Hinged Self-closing Freezer Door with Heated Frame, Belly & Weep – 22GA Stainless Steel Jamb, with Diamond Plated Ramps Supporting 500psf minimum” – TOTAL QUANTITY (2)*. It has now been corrected to state – *“3’ x 7’ Hinged Self-closing Freezer Door with Heated Frame, Belly & Weep – 22GA Stainless Steel Jamb, with Non-Slip Steps Built to Code” – TOTAL QUANTITY (2)*.

REMINDER: Acknowledge the receipt of Addendum #2 on the Addenda Acknowledgment Form.
END OF ADDENDUM